



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2022**
SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yogender Saini, Adv.

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijender K Vats, Adv. for D-1

Ms. Aashi Ahmed, Adv. for D-2 to 6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.09.2022

%

Regular steno is on leave today.

1. It is submitted that matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 04.11.2022.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no 1 submits that only copy of summons of suit was received from PSA branch and he further submits that copy of complete paper book may be supplied.
3. It is submitted by the learned counsel of plaintiff that he will supply a soft copy of complete paper book to the defendant no 1 today itself.
4. Let the written statement along with affidavit of admission /denial, reply to the captioned IA be filed on behalf of defendants as per law with advance copy to the opposite party within four weeks



who may file replication along with affidavit of admission/denial as per law.

5. Put up for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **01.11.2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022