



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2022 & I.A. 12083/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)**

JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Manis Vats and Mr.Yogender
Saini, Advocates.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Vijender Vats, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Aashi Ahmed, Advocates for D-2
to D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

04.11.2022

%

1. Written statement filed on behalf of the defendants no.2 to 6 is on record.
2. Written statement has also been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. However, the same is lying under objections. Counsel for the defendant no.1 shall take steps to remove the objections and have the same placed on record.
3. Replication be filed as per time period prescribed in Rule 5 of Chapter VII of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 11th January, 2023, for completion of pleadings and admission denial of documents.
5. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

NOVEMBER 4, 2022/sr