



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2022, I.As. 12083/2022, 11937/2023 & 18904/2023**

SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vijender K. Vats, Advocate for
D-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Plaintiff. Even on the last date, there was no appearance. Let default notice be issued to the Id. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings in applications on 28th February, 2024.
4. List before the Court on 26th July, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2024

Rahul/bh