



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2022, I.A. 12083/2022 & I.A. 18904/2023**
SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vijender K. Vats, Mr. Ashish Pathak and Mr. Myuresh Rishabh, Advocates for Defendant No. 1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
11.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 states that defendant no. 6 has since expired.
2. The matter was called out twice. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff even on the second call.
3. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 14.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
DECEMBER 11, 2024/msh

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)