



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2022**

SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yogender Saini, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. for
D-2 to 5 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

Case file taken up today on the below mentioned IA:-

**IA No. 1985/2025 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for impleading
LRs of deceased defendant no.6**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 to 5 accepts notice and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.

2. Issue notice of the captioned IA to learned counsel for defendant no.1 through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 18.03.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any