



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2022**

SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Vats, Mr.
Hemant Vats, Ms. Rajni
Dahiya, Advs.

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.....Defendants

Through: None for D1
Mr. Gopal Singh and Adv.
Aashi Ahmed, Advs. for
D-2 to 5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

**IA No. 1985/2025 u/O XXII R.4 CPC for impleading
LRs of deceased defendant no.6**

1. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 to 5 has already given his no objection. None appears for defendant no.1 today. Arguments heard. Record perused. The application has been filed within the prescribed period of limitation. The present being a partition suit, the right to sue survives against the legal heirs of defendant no.6. Accordingly, the application in hand is allowed. It is averred in the application that the legal heirs of deceased defendant no.6 are already party to the present suit. An entry in terms of Order XXII Rule 2 CPC be made. Amended memo of parties be filed on record.

CS(OS) 440/2022

2. Pleadings are complete. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the



date to be fixed before this court. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the date to be fixed before this court.

3. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 14.04.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any