



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2022 with I.A. 12083/2022, I.A. 18904/2023, I.A. 1985/2025 and I.A. 11588/2025

SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Vats, Mr. Hemant Vats
and Mr. Yogender Saini, Advocates.

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashok Anand, Mr. Yash Singhal
and Mr. Pankaj Nath, Advocates for
D-1.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate for D-2 to
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. At joint request of counsel for the parties, re-notify on 6th April, 2026.
2. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

Rzu