



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 440/2022

SH. JAG MOHAN VATS & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Vats & Mr. Hemant
Vats, Advs. (through VC)

versus

SH. JAI BHAGWAN VATS & ORS.Defendant

Through: Ms. Chetna Gupta, Adv. for D1
(through VC)
None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

**IA No.1985/2025 filed by plaintiffs u/Order XXII Rule
4 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading the LRs of
deceased defendant no.6/Smt. Champa Devi.**

1. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that captioned IA has been disposed of vide order dated 02.04.2025.
2. Registry is directed to take note of the same.

**IA No.12083/2022 filed by plaintiffs u/Order XXXIX
Rule 1&2 r/w Section 151 CPC for grant of ex-parte
Ad-interim injunction**

3. Vide order dated 02.08.2022, Hon'ble Court has passed interim order/status quo order with respect to title and possession of suit property.

**IA No.18904/2023 filed by D1 u/Order XL Rule 1 r/w
Section 94 & 151 CPC**

4. Pleadings qua captioned IA are stated to be complete.
5. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that she is not pressing the captioned IA at this stage and the same may be kept pending.
6. Request is allowed.



CS(OS) 440/2022

7. Pleadings in main suit are also stated to be complete.
8. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule be filed within eight weeks from today.
9. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within eight weeks from today.
10. Re-notify on 04.11.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22 2026/ab